
APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH ELLUCIAN FOR ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING 
MODULES AND TRAVEL/EXPENSE SOFTWARE  

 
RESOLUTION NUMBER 2020-41 
 
WHEREAS, the College has a contract with Ellucian, L.P. (“Ellucian”) through June 2021 providing for 
the maintenance and support of Banner and Chrome River which was last renewed and approved by the 
Trustees in Resolution 2016-10, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Office of Information Technology and the Procurement Division of the College have 
negotiated an amendment and renewal of the software maintenance agreement (“Amendment”) for the 
support of the Banner and Chrome River systems with Ellucian, and 
 
WHEREAS, this Amendment will provide support for the next three (3) years with an option to extend 
up to an additional three (3) years with a potential total cost of $6,488,778, and 
 
WHEREAS, based on the negotiations the College administration has determined that the price 
negotiated is the lowest possible cost and will provide a savings to the College in the amount of $366,089 
during the term of the Amendment, and 
 
WHEREAS, the State Board of Trustees must approve any contract by the College exceeding $500,000 
unless the obligation was previously approved by the Board through the allocation of funds, and 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the State Board of Trustees hereby approves the College 
entering into a contract amendment and renewal for the maintenance and support of Banner and Chrome 
River with Ellucian for a term of three (3) years with an option to extend up to an additional three (3) 
years in an amount not to exceed $6,488,778, and  

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the State Trustees do hereby authorize and direct the President, or 
other appropriate designated College employee, to execute the contract with said firm after the documents 
have been approved by the College Counsel.  

 
 
 

STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF 
INDIANA 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated October 8, 2020

Andrew Wilson 10/08/2020 14:51 EDT

Terry Anker 10/08/2020 15:09 EDT


